				SUB //	4/13						
Tariff No.	11				-	21st	Revised Page	No. <u>1</u>			
	ame/Permit Nur rade Name(s)		Rabanco L <sup>-</sup>		Hauling, Raban	co Companies	, Rabanco Connectior	ns			
Registered I		ained in this y suppleme r are before	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or date of this Page Number 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	SHEET n consecution this page is page. "O" is  Current Revision 1 16 0 0 16 14 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 0 0  otts in Effect	ve order. T	Page Cu Number Re	rrent vision  Revision  1 2			
Issued by:	Connor Vande	r Zalm, Ser	nior Market A	Analyst							
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013		(F	or Official U	Jse Onlv)	Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2013			
Docket No. 7	ГG		·		• ,	By:					

Tariff No.	11	_			_	16th	Revised Page No.	21				
Company Name	/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12									
Registered Trade				g, Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Conr	nections						
				e Monthly Rate			<u>ge)</u>					
Rates in this iten	n apply:											
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium to the proper	re collection, curbs roperty. This incluins, etc., where seried by a local gove divardwaste servions, and apartment ty owner or managely, in the following	des single fami vice is billed dir rnment service ce must be prov buildings of les ger.	ly dwellings, ectly to the of level ordinar vided for sing	duplexes, apartnoccupant of each nee, solid waste of the family dwelling dential units, who	nents, mobile residential ur collection, cur gs, duplexes,	homes, nit, and/or rbside mobile hom						
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$7.25	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 0.50					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.00					
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.10	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.45	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 2.50					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.03					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.76					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.76					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.26	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 0.50	†				
Recycle Only	WIG/EGWIK	Ψ1.20	\$9.39	<del>Ψ'.''2</del>			Ψ 0.00					
Yardwaste Only			ψ0.00	\$8.72			\$ 1.76	†				
Tarawasio Omy				Ψ0.72			Ψ 1.70					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of \$0.62 (A) applies.  (Notes for this item are continued on next page)												
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z	Zalm, Senior Ma		cycling rates or		xpire on:	July 31, 2013  August 1, 2013	<u> </u>				
issue Dale.	June 17, 2013		/For	Official Use Only		ive Dale.	August 1, 2013	<u>'</u>				
			(1 01	Cindial Ose Offig	')							
Docket No. TG		[	oate:		By:							

Tariff No.	11					_	17th	Revised	Page No.	23
	Permit Number:									
Registered Trade		Eastside Disposal,						\		
Rates in this item		m 100 Resid	entiai Servic	e Monthly R	ates (	continuea	on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
reaces in this item	гарріу.									
	e collection, curbs							or		
•	operty. This includes, etc., where services	_								
	ed by a local gove									
	d yardwaste servic							mes.		
	s, and apartment							,		
to the propert	ty owner or manag	ger.								
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix I	3 					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste				Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	$\vdash$			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$7.25 \$11.61	\$10.45 \$10.45	\$10.48	-			\$ 0.40		
1 Can 2 Can	WG/WR WG/WR	\$11.61 \$19.87	\$10.45 \$10.45	\$10.48 \$10.48	-	+		\$ 0.50 \$ 1.00		
3 Can	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 1.50		
4 Can	WG/WR	\$39.10	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 2.00		
5 Can	WG/WR	\$49.45	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 2.50		
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 1.03	-	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 1.76	;	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 1.76	3	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.26	\$10.45	\$10.48				\$ 0.50	)	
Recycle Only			\$11.45							
Yardwaste Only				\$11.48	-			\$ 1.76	<u> </u>	
					<u>. L.</u>	<u> </u>	(5.14/5			
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly C	earbage; EOWG-E EOWR=Every Oth	-	=	-	_	-			
		EOWR=Every Off	ier week Recyc	iing; iviR=ivioniniy	Recyci	ing; List otne	ers used by co	ompany:		
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related to	recycling pro	gram are sho	wn on page 2	25.					
	ion/rules related to									
	on to the recycling					f \$0.62 (A	) applies.			
	(Notes for this ite	m are continue	ed on next pa	ge)						
			Re	cycling rates	on th	is page e	xpire on	.1	uly 31, 2013	<b>}</b>
				-,g . a.c.	· • · · · ·	page 6			, U., <u></u>	<u>.</u>
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z	alm, Senior Ma	arket Analyst							
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013					<u>Effe</u> ct	ive Date:	Au	gust 1, 2013	8
<u> </u>			(For	Official Use (	Only)					
						_				
Docket No. TG		[	Date:			By:				

Tariff No.	11		16th		Revised Page No. 27												
	lame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,			Raba	nco Companie	es, Ra	ıbanco Conne	ctions							
			<u>Item 105</u>	5 M	ulti-family	Ser	vice - Mon	thly	Rates_								
Service Are	a: <b>As defined i</b>	n Appendix A	& B														
Permanent Acc	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1.25 Yard			2 Yard	3	3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
First Pick-up	\$3.57	\$6.97	\$8.94		\$18.54		\$22.03		\$34.20		\$50.43		\$64.93		\$97.40		\$127.57
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 6.97	\$ 8.94	\$	18.54	\$	22.03	\$	34.20	\$	50.43	\$	64.93	\$	97.40	\$	127.57
Special Pick-up	1	\$ 9.23	\$ 10.82	Ψ	\$22.00	Ψ_	\$25.72	Ψ	\$38.24	Ψ	\$53.89	Ψ	\$70.70	Ψ	\$105.47	Ψ	\$129.88
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.14	\$ 1.76	\$ 1.76	\$	6.71	\$	7.75	\$	10.85	\$	13.43	\$	15.24	\$	22.73	\$	25.83
Temporary Acc	count																
Initial Delivery	I .			\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50
Pickup Rate				\$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	53.89	\$	70.70	\$	105.47	\$	129.88
Rent Per Day				\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20
Rent Per Montl	l h			Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20	Ψ	1.20
Note 1:	-	cluded in this r hown on page	ate for recyclin 30.	g is \$	2.38 per	yard	d. Descript	ion/ı	ules relate	ed to r	ecycling						
Note 2:			ate for yardwa		\$ n/a. De	escri	ption/rules	rela	ited to								
			vn on page n/a														
Note 3:	, ,	,	plicable) is: (\$0	,													
Note 4:	4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a																
	particular trip.	No credit will	be given for pa	artially	y filled car	ns. N	No credits	will l	oe given if	custo	mer						
		eptacles out fo															
Note 5:			l extra residen	tial ca	an, unit, to	oter,	mini-can,	or m	icro-mini-c	an on	a						
	regular pickup	is:															
				Rate per receptacle											Rate per	rece	otacle
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	)				Type of rece				ceptacle Per pi				р	
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$3.63							90-ga	r	n/a					
	Mini-can		n/a							Othe	r:						
	Micro-mini-car	า	n/a						r:								
	60-gallon toter	ſ	n/a							Othe	r:						
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up i	rate per can/ur the customer r	more than one nit. Service will esides. Note: up day, rates fo	be re	endered o	on the	e normal s es service t	che	duled pick		-						
Note 7:			s shown, the ra		-					ckup ı	must						
Accessorial	charges assess	sed (lids, unloc	cking, unlatchin	ng, etc	c.)												
	Gate charge \$	51.40															
						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ige ex	pire on:			Jul	y 31, 2013		
Issued By:	Connor Vande	er Zalm, Senior	Market Analys	st													
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013	<b>i</b>						_		ffectiv	ve Date:		A	Augı	ust 1, 2013		
					(Fo	or Oi	fficial Use	Only	9								
Docket No.	TG		Date: _				[	By: _									

Tariff No.	11						16	oth Revised	l Page No. 3	0			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,	_	Rabanco Companie	es, Ra	abanco Connec	ctions						
Sorvico Ara	ea: As defined in App	Compacted Ma	aterial (Custom	ice Dumped in er-owned continer, portainer, portaine	aine	er) - MULTI							
	rates on this page app		s with compac	tion ratios of up	o to	3.5 to 1.							
				Size	or T	ype of Con	tain	er					
Permanent	Service	3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard											
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)												
First Picku				\$174.47		\$293.77		\$383.55					
	tional Pickup			\$ 174.47	\$	293.77	\$	383.55					
Special Pi	•			\$179.47		\$298.77		\$388.55					
Temporary				1	1		1		1	1			
Initial Deliver Pickup Ra													
	Calendar Day												
Rent Per N													
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credi< th=""><th>If rent is shown in the shown, it is sitem include \$</th><th>the rate for the to be included as 8.32 per yard</th><th>ne first pickup a d in the rate for for recycling se</th><th>the</th><th>first pickup</th><th></th><th>pickup mu</th><th>st</th><th></th></credi<>	If rent is shown in the shown, it is sitem include \$	the rate for the to be included as 8.32 per yard	ne first pickup a d in the rate for for recycling se	the	first pickup		pickup mu	st				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Gate charge \$1.40	, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)										
				Recycling ra	ates	on this pa	age	expire on:		July 31, 2013			
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market /	Analyst										
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013					Е	Effec	tive Date:		August 1, 2013			
			(For O	fficial Use Only	)								
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:			Ву:							

Tariff No.	11								1	14th Revised	l Pa	ge No. 31		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD (Eastside Disposal, O			•	0.		nco Connection	ns Is	ssaguah Division	1			
		•		<u> </u>						·				
	Non C					e To Dispo					DC			
	Non-C	ompacted Mate				ed container drop box, pe			ILY	COSTOME	KS			
				aloo olaloa	POI	drop box, po	oi pi	юкир						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B												
						0:								
Permanent	Sarvica	10 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard		ype of Cont 25 Yard	tain	er 30 Yard		40 Yard	5	0 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$30.99		\$38.74		\$43.90		\$49.07		\$59.40		\$69.73		\$80.06
First Picku		\$169.00		\$163.97		\$175.90		\$187.82		\$199.75		\$223.60		\$247.45
Each Addi	itional Pickup	\$ 169.00	\$	163.97	\$	175.90	\$	187.82	\$	199.75	\$	223.60	\$	247.45
Special Pi		\$174.20		\$169.12		\$181.05		\$192.97		\$204.90		\$228.75		\$252.60
Temporary		<b>007.45</b>		<b>CO7.45</b>		<b>00745</b>		<b>CO7.45</b>	1	<b>007.45</b>		<b>007.45</b>		007.45
Initial Deliver Pickup Ra		\$67.15 \$ 174.20	\$	\$67.15 169.12	\$	\$67.15 181.05	\$	\$67.15 192.97	\$	\$67.15 204.90	\$	\$67.15 228.75	\$	\$67.15 252.60
	Calendar Day	\$2.58	Ψ	\$2.58	φ	\$2.58	Ψ	\$2.58	Ψ	\$2.58	Ψ	\$2.58	Ψ	\$2.58
Rent Per M		\$	\$	Ψ2.00	\$	Ψ2.00	\$	Ψ2.00	\$	Ψ2.00	\$	Ψ2.00	\$	Ψ2.00
						'								
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.48) (A) per yard.</li> </ul>													
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unl	atch	ing, etc.)										
	Gate charge \$1.40													
						Recycling	rate	s on this p	age	e expire on:			Jul	y 31, 2013
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market A	Anal	yst										
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013								Effe	ective Date:	Aud	gust 1, 2013		
	·			(For C	Offic	ial Use Only	<i>'</i> )							
							_							
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:				E	зу:						

Tariff No.	11	14th Revised Page No. 32															
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)					_	ycling, Inc.		12 Rabanco Con	nection	ns Issaguah F	Division					
registered	riado Harrio(o)	Lasi	nuc Dispusa	1, 001	namer Haulin	9, 110	abarioo comp	ui IICS,	Naparico COII	11501101	io, iosaquali L	714191011					
									Site and R								
	Compact	ted N							LTI-FAMIL	Y CŪ	STOMERS	3					
				Rate	es stated p	er c	drop box, p	er pi	ckup								
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	endi	х А & В														
							Size	or T	ype of Con	ntaine	er						
Permanent	Service	1	0 Yard	1	15 Yard	1	20 Yard		25 Yard	_	30 Yard	35 Y	Yard	40 Yard			
First Picku		\$	194.85	\$	223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84		338.58		367.33		
	tional Pickup	\$	194.85	\$	223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	_	309.84		38.58		367.33		
Temporary	Service																
Pickup Ra	te	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$			
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Accessorial	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$1.68) (A) per yard.  Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services.  Orial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device																
						F	Recycling	rates	s on this p	age (	expire on:		J	uly 3	31, 2013		
January Dv.	Connor Vandar Zales	C ~ ~ :	ior Mortes	+ A ~	olvot												
issueu by:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Seni	oi warke	ι An	aiySt												
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013									Effec	tive Date:	August	t 1, 201	3			
					(For O	fficia	al Use Onl	y)									
Docket No.	TG		I	Date	):				By:								